AT ON TR ST R TS TR TER T AT RIS E TS 00 1 SN Lh B L3 b —

R B T N B T R L B T

2%

30
33
35
36
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
43
46
47

RESOLUTION NO. 2010-294

SPONSOR Mr. Pry

DATE June 28, 2010 COMMITTEE Public Safety

A Resolution confirming an award by the Board of Control of varicus professional service
contracts per attached Exhibit A for service providers for the delinquent care and custody
grant, for the period 7/1/10 to 6/30/11, in a total amount not fo exceed $1,102,122.00, for
Court of Common Pleas- Juvenile Division, and declaring an emergency.

WHEREAS, the Board of Control, at its meeting held June 2, 2010, awarded various
contracts to provide the aforementioned services, subject to confirmation by County Council;
and,

WHEREAS, County Council has determined by reviewing all pertinent information that
the contracts are necessary and in the best interest of the County of Summit;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the County of Sunnnit, State
of Ohio, that:

SECTION 1

The award by the Board of Control of various professional service contracts per attached
Exhibit A for service providers for the delinquent care and custody grant, for the period 7/1/10 to
6/30/11, 1n a total amount not to exceed $1,102,122.00, is hereby confirmed and the County
Executive is hereby authorized to execute such contracts,

SECTION 2

This Resolution is hereby declared an emergency in the interest of the health, safety and
welfare of the citizens of the County of Summit, and for the further reason to immediately
provide the aforementioned services.

SECTION 3

Provided this Resolution receives the affirmative vote of eight members, it shall take
effect immediately upon its adoption and approval by the Executive; otherwise, it shall take
effect and be in force at the earliest time provided by law.

SECTION 4

It is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and relating
to the adoption of this Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of this Council, and that all
deliberations of this Council and of any of its committees that resulted in such formal action,
were it meetings open to the public, in compliance with all legal requirements, including Section
121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.




RESOLUTION NO. 2010-294
PAGE TWO

INTRODUCED June 14, 2010

ADOPTED June 28, 2010

y /D@&%ﬂ
P A éﬁiifé’f .

CLERK OF COUNCIL - PRESIDENTOF COUNCIL

APPROVED June 28, 2010

Dl A
EXFCUTIVW -

ENACTED EFFECTIVE  June 28, 2010

i Mo Y o' SRR N I SN S T S B BV B o S s N S S 6 R NG

e N o g g S e

Voice Vote: 10-0 YES: Comunale, Crawford, Crossland, Feeman, Kostandaras
Poda, Prentice, Rodgers, Schmldt Smith  ABSENT: Shaplro




EXHIBIT A

FY 2011

Beard of Control
Service Prowder Contracis

Service Provider

Shelter Care Safe Landing Youth Shelter
Summit Counily Health Department
iShelter Care Youth Assessment

Summll County | CSB
quea Ch;ldrens Home
Homes for KidS

Summit County Heaith Dept.
Onana House, Ing,

Shelter Care

Vlliage Nebwork

Summit County Sheriff
[ Akron Heatm Dept.

;\jcron Child Guidance
Akron Child Guidance ICT Program

éummi_l Pschological, Inc.

Angela Ktlie
Summit County Prosecutor

Type of Sarvice

.OLﬂ of Home Placement
.Juv Court Share of Pool
:Short-term Out of Home Placemem

Long-term Out of Home Flacement

Long-term Out of Homa Placement

Long-term Out of Home Placement
Long~term Out of Home Piacement

Long-term Out of Home Placement

Long-term Ouit of Home Placement

Long-term Out of Home Placement

" iLong-term Out of Home Placement

‘Long-term Out 6f Home Placemem
|CROSSROADS Securily
|DrugfAlechol Asse_ssﬁle_nis
iDrug/Alcohol Assessments

IMental Health Counsefing
iMental Heaith Counsgeling

:Clinical Assessments

fem

$
§

iLegal Representation for GROSSROADS §

Legal Representation for CROSSROADE §

5

'Contract Amount

{37,750.00_
100,00C.00 |
98,550.00

500,000,060 |

34476100 |

32,000.00 |
55,346.00

25,000.00 |
70,000.60

15,000.00 |

17,000.00 |
_17,000.00

1,102,122.00




